LRP13ACK 2-5 TON RESIDENTIAL PACKAGED UNIT
L RP 13 AC K 36 E P -1 -A
Brand
L = Lennox
Product Type
RP = Residential Packaged Unit
Major Revision Sequence
1 = 1st Generation

60 = 5 tons
Nominal SEER2
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Blower
E = High Efficiency Constant Torque Blower Motor
PA C K A G E D  E L E C T R I C  /  E L E C T R I C
LRP13ACK
MERIT® SERIES
Constant Torque Blower | Single-Phase | R-454B | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
SEER2 - 13.4
2 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 22,600 to 57,400 Btuh
Optional Electric Heat - 5 to 20 kW
2025 COMPL IANT
REFRIGERANT
Form Number 211094 | July 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
Unit Type
AC = Electric/Electric Unit
Refrigerant Type
K = R-454B
LRP13ACK - 2 to 5 Ton Packaged Electric / Electric | Page 2
CONTENTS
APPROVALS AND WARRANTY
APPROVALS
• AHRI Standard 210/240-2023 Certified
• Design Certified by ETL Intertek
• Cooling system rated according to DOE test procedures
• Units are ETL Certified for the U.S. and Canada
• Unit and components are UL bonded for grounding to meet safety standards for servicing
• All models meet UL 60335-2-40 Refrigerant Detector Requirements
• All models with the Optional Seismic Strapping Kit installed have Seismic Certification for 2018 International Building
Code (IBC) and 2019 California Building Code (CBC) ASCE 7
• Optional electric heaters are ETL listed for the US and Canada and are rated and tested according to DOE test
procedures and FTC labeling regulations
• Test operated at the factory before shipment ensuring dependable operation at start-up
WARRANTY
• Compressor:
• Limited ten years in residential installations
• Limited five years in non-residential installations
• All other covered components:
• Limited five years in residential installations
• Limited one year in non-residential installations
NOTE - Refer to Lennox® Basic Limited Warranty at www.Lennox.com for additional details.
Approvals and Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Blower Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12